PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vidur APPARAO	07/24/2003
John BANDHAUER	07/24/2003
Christopher Robert WATERSON	07/24/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	America Online, Inc.
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way
City:	Dulles
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11428350
Application Number:	13488151
Application Number:	13620875

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801)203-3546

Email: tkusitor@kjpip.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Keller

Address Line 1: 1010 North 500 East

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: North Salt Lake, UTAH 84054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 63 FA	63 FAMILY - INV TO AMONLI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan	E. Keller	

502421727 REEL: 030810 FRAME: 0364

OD \$420 00 44/28250

Signature:	/Ryan E. Keller Reg. #60516/	
Date:	07/16/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=63 Assignment#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030810 FRAME: 0365

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Vidur APPARAO</u>, <u>John BANDHAUER</u>, <u>and Christopher Robert WATERSON</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent: `

Title of Invention: A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING DIGITAL ASSETS

```Filing Date: _	Herewith		_Serial No.	Unassigned
Virginia 20166-9	323 hereinafte he said invent	r referred to as "	ASSIGNEE"	ace of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, ", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, any Letters Patent which may be granted with
other good and vortesents does so assigns, all right Patent and any countries through substitutions, countries and enjoyed by so	valuable consined, assign, and the title, and into Letters Patent ghout the wonversions, reistand ASSIGNE	deration, ASSIGN and transfer unto erest in and to so which may be hered, including an usues, revivals, precias as fully and expenses.	IORS' have the said AS said inventio ereafter grar by divisions, rolongation, oxclusively as	Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and a sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these SSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and on, said application for United `States Letters inted on the same in the United States and all , renewals, continuations in whole or part, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held it would have been held and enjoyed by said ade, for all time.
expense, cooper verify, acknowled the reissue there as ASSIGNEE	rate with ASSidge, and delive eof, and instrue may lawfully any and all o	GNEE in the pro er all such furthe ments of assignm request, to ob	osecution of or papers, inc nent and trar tain or main	e to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S said application and/or applications, execute, acluding applications for Letters Patent and for insfer thereof, and will perform such other acts intain Letters Patent for said invention and thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S
IN TESTIMONY date indicated be		ASSIGNORS` ha		o signed their name to the assignment on the
V. agg	ann	>	$\frac{7/2}{\text{DATE}}$	24/03
VIDURAPPARA				24-03
OMN BANDHA	UER	,	DATE	2003
CHRISTOPHER	ROBERT WA	TERSON	DATE	

PATENT REEL: 030810 FRAME: 0366

**RECORDED: 07/16/2013**